
11717 Written Answer* 26 APRIL 1958 Written Amvoen 11718

wfoitorT

:'r,W T W T
*?TR FTT «F̂ ir fa :

( * )  U X ^ -U  «P ftR fk  f
*r®r5t^5t * facrc w f t  w M v h r

«FT f t R T T  | ;

( « )  w f t  V *PTT t  ?

«rfar£* «*r  *hf; («ft
Wo nrro «nfCTr): (* )  tflx (?r).
i n  proper# ^  f W o r - r r  ^fra-snrr
'to t <tt w forr *Tm t 1 [ifaw <rfr-
fn w c , w>jwwr wwt

Telephone Connections

2865. Shri Manaen: Will the Minister of Transport and Communications be pleased to state:

(a) whether a large number oi applications for telephone connections are pending for a long time in the districts of Darjeeling and Siliguri;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor;

(c) whether outlying areas in Darjeeling ar» not given telephone '’on nections unless heavy charges are paid; and

(d) if so, the reasons therefor?

The Minister of Transport and Communications <Shri S. K. patli):
(a) 330 applications are pending in Darjeeling and Siliguri Districts.

(b) Lack of spare capacity in the Telephone Exchanges.

(c) At Darjeeling, telephont-s located within a radial distance of 3 miles from the exchanges are charged at Rs. 288 per annum. For distances exceeding 3 miles but not exceeding 4 miles additional charge of Rs. 36 per annum, is levied for every half mile or part thereof. For distances exceeding 4 miles rent is charged at special rates worked out on the cost involved in giving the connection

(d) Normally in an exchange area most of the telephone subscribers are situated within a radial distance of 3 miles or ai the most 4 miles. The construction costs involved for giving connections get distributed. The rates upto a distance of 4 miles from the exchange have thus been fixed on an average basis. For longer distances special construction has to be undertaken for individual subscribers anil charges have consequently to be regulated in accordance with the expenditure incurred for a particular connection
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PAPERS LAID ON THE TABLE

Notification issued under Essential
Commodiths Act

The Deputy Minister of Agriculture (Shri M. V. Krishnappa): Sir, on behalf of my colleague, Shri A. M.
Thomas, I beg to lay on the Table, under sub-section (6) of section 3 of the Essential Commodities Act, 1955, a copy of each of the following Notifications:—

( 1 ) G.S.R. No. 217, dated the 7th
April, 1958.

(2) G.S.R. No. 218, dated the 8th
April, 1958, making certain further amendment to the Punjab
Rice (Movement Control)
Order, 1957.

(3) G.S.R. No. 219, dated the 8th
April, 1958, making certain amendment to the Amritsar and Gurdaspur Districts Ric*
(Export Control) Order, 1957.

(4) G.S.R. No. 241, dated the 15tb
April, 1958, making certain further amendment* to the

